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Letter of Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, we would 
like to thank you for participating in this year’s JROTC National 
Air Rifle Championship. The competition series began with the 
JROTC Postal Match in October 2018, where 7,409 cadets fired 
on official record targets at their home ranges that were then sent 
to be reviewed at CMP headquarters. Top-scoring cadets in the 
Postal Match earned trips to one of the three Regional Service 
Championships – held in Ohio, Alabama and Arizona in February 
2019. Of the 873 qualifying teams and individuals from the Service 
Championships, 225 were selected to compete in the National 
JROTC Air Rifle Championship in March in Anniston, Ala.

The JROTC National Air Rifle Championship is sponsored and 
conducted by the Civilian Marksmanship Program in cooperation 
with the Army, Marine Corps, Navy and Air Force JROTC 
Commands.

CMP would like to congratulate each cadet for qualifying for the 
National JROTC Air Rifle Championship. It is a great honor to 
host such a prestigious event, and the CMP would like to extend 
our thanks to the coaches, volunteers, chaperones and parents 
for devoting their time and energy to the juniors involved in the 
competition.

A special thanks also goes to Daisy, an award sponsor for the 
National JROTC Championship. For winning the sporter team 
competition, Nation Ford High School Marine Corps JROTC from 
South Carolina received a Daisy M599 Competition Air Rifle.

Additionally, we would like to thank the MidwayUSA Foundation 
for providing endowments to leading competitors in junior air 
gun and highpower competitions throughout the year. Along with 
MidwayUSA, the CMP offers additional thousands of dollars over 
the course of the year to three-position competitions as well as 
other air gun open matches for juniors and adults – continuing its 
support of marksmanship for the current generation and the future.

Congratulations to all of our hard working athletes, and we look 
forward to the start of our next JROTC Postal Match later this year.
 

Mark Johnson
CMP Chief  Operating Officer

VIP Guests & Award  
Presenters

Mrs. Teresa Casey, Navy JROTC  
Operations

Mr. Rick Coars, Navy JROTC Logistics
CWO Carmen Cole, Marine Corps JROTC
COL Michael Stinnet, Director Army 
JROTC

CSM Mario Terenas, ARMY JROTC Cadet 
Command

LtCol Warner White, Air Force JROTC
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ANNISTON, Ala. – Defending National Champions, the Granbury High School Marine Corps JROTC 
program athletes, arrived at the 2019 JROTC National Three-Position Championship, March 21-23, 
ready to reclaim their roles at the top of the podium. That’s exactly what they did, and more, as they 
brought home not only team awards, but also individual wins in the precision class.  

The two-day scholastic competition, held at the 
Civilian Marksmanship Program’s (CMP) South 
Competition Center in Alabama, hosts both preci-
sion and sporter class high school athletes in the 
three-position event. Each day consists of a quali-
fying match, followed by a finals event for the Top 
8 highest scoring athletes of the day. Overall win-
ners are determined from scores collected from 
both days.

Team member Makenzie Sheffield, 18, helped 
lead the Granbury, Texas, natives by earning first 
place in the overall precision individual competi-
tion, with a score of 1287.2. Sheffield led the preci-
sion class both days of the two-day competition af-
ter coming out on top of the eight-competitor final 
held at the conclusion of each day.

 

Defending champions, Granbury High School, reclaimed their title in 2019.

Granbury High School Recaptures Precision Title at  
2019 JROTC National Air Rifle Championship

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer

Makenzie Sheffield earned first place overall in the  
precision competition.
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Only one-point shy of Shef-
field’s overall score was team-
mate Philip Becker, 17, who ac-
cumulated a score of 1286.35 
over the course of the weekend. 
Last year’s National Champion, 
Taylor Gibson, 18, of North Sa-
lem High School’s Army JROTC 
in Oregon, earned the third 
place with a score of 1282.65 in 
the precision match.

With half of its members 
earning podium spots and the 
other half (Clarissa Layland and 
Elizabeth Plecity) landing in the 
Top 15 overall, Granbury High 
School took home the overall 
team competition for the second 
consecutive year, with a score of 
4704-324x.

Earning second was Joshua High School Navy 
JROTC, also of Texas, with a score of 4672-295x, 
followed by Granbury Team 2, which earned third 
with a score of 4635-276x.

Joshua High School also set a Navy JROTC 
National Team record, with their score of 2335-
151x. Member Grace Sharp, 17, who finished fifth 
overall, set a new Navy JROTC National Record 
for her finals performance on Day 1 of the preci-
sion match, with a score of 104.8. 

In the sporter event, Jaden-Ann Fraser, 16, of 
Volunteer High School Navy JROTC in Tennes-
see, overtook the individual competition by just 
one point, with a score of 1222.35. Kayla Kalen-
za, 15, of Nation Ford High School Marine Corps 
JROTC in South Carolina, followed in second with 
a score of 1221.15, as Andrew Larson, 18, of Jack 
C. Hays Red Marine Corps JROTC in Texas, with 
a score of 1206.85.

Fraser clinched the competition after claiming 
the Day 1 final and finishing just behind Kalenza in 
second on Day 2.

Philip Becker earned second in the precision competition.

Jaden-Ann Fraser claimed the overall 
spot in the sporter individual match.

Joshua High School members reached a new Navy National Record  
during their performances.
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Kalenza’s Nation Ford High School team, along 
with members, Deonte Hayes, Nick Noto and Sar-
ah Leininger, led as the overall sporter team with a 
score of 4437-155x. Santa Fe Navy JROTC land-
ed in second, with a score of 4377-144x, with Zion 
Benton Navy JROTC of Illinois earning third.

Placing teams earned monetary awards from 
the CMP for their outstanding performances – 
$500 for fifth, $750 for fourth, $1,000 for third, 

$1,500 for second and $2,000 for first. The Top 5 
individuals also earned money for placing in the 
competition: $100 for fifth, $200 for fourth, $300 
for third, $400 for second and $500 for first.

The CMP was proud to exhibit the talent and 
efforts of each junior participating in the JROTC 
Air Rifle Championships. Congratulations to all, 
and we look forward to next year! 

For a complete list of results, visit the Competi-
tion Tracker page at https://ct.thecmp.org/app/v1/
index.php?do=match&task=edit&tab=results&m
atch=18093. Photos from the event, available for 
free download and for purchase, can be viewed at 
https://cmp1.zenfolio.com/f546434324. 

About the JROTC National Air Rifle 
Championship:

The road to the JROTC National Champion-
ship begins with the JROTC Postal Competition 
in October, with qualifying teams and individuals 
moving on to the Regional Service Champion-
ships in February at Camp Perry, Ohio; Anniston, 
Ala.; and a western location.Kayla Kalenza finished in second in the sporter match.

Leading the sporter teams was Nation Ford High School, followed by Santa Fe and Zion Benton High School.



5

The National Championship is a two-day com-
petition that follows the same format as the Postal 
and Regional matches, where competitors fire in 
three positions – prone, standing and kneeling. 
During Nationals only, the Top 8 competitors of the 
day from the precision class and the Top 8 from 
the sporter class then compete in a 10-shot final, 
vying for daily gold, silver and bronze medals. 

Aggregate scores of each athlete from each 
day of competition (plus finals) are then combined 
to determine the overall best junior marksmen in 
the country amongst all four military branches. 

For more information on the JROTC Cham-
pionships, visit http://thecmp.org/air/jrotc-air-rifle-
national-championship/.   

Juniors were awarded their Junior Distinguished Air Rifle Badge on stage during the 2019 JROTC National Air Rifle  
Championship Awards Banquet.

Andrew Larson filled the third place position in the 
sporter event.

Last year’s champ, Taylor Gibson, landed in third in the 
precision event.
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In 2019, Larry and Brenda Potterfield, co-founders 
of the MidwayUSA Corporation, again provided 

generous donations for this Championship. Funds will 
be distributed to teams that are actively participating 
in their MidwayUSA Foundation Accounts. For more 
information on this program, please visit https://www.

midwayusafoundation.org. The MidwayUSA Foundation 
is a 501c(3) public charity that helps communities and 

organizations raise funds to support youth shooting 
teams and activities. The Foundation is an endowment 

which  helps fund team expenses today and into the 
future.

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING  
YOUTH MARKSMANSHIP!

SPECIAL THANKS
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Competitor School Branch   PR 1   ST 1   KN 1   F I     PR 2   ST 2   KN 2   F 2    AGG
1 Fraser, Jaden-Ann (262338) Volunteer HS TN Navy 195 - 13 176 - 4 193 - 10 97.4  195 - 10 180 - 3 188 - 3 93.3 1,222.35
2 Kalenza, Kayla (296557) Nation Ford HS SC Marine Corps 193 - 11 187 - 5 186 - 4 91 194 - 10 178 - 3 190 - 10 95.3 1,221.15
3 Larson, Andrew (268160) Jack C. Hays Red Marine Corps 191 - 5 173 - 1 191 - 11 91.9 193 - 8 175 - 3 192 - 6 91.8 1,206.85
4 Segovia, Angelica (292636) Santa Fe NJROTC 1 Navy 196 - 12 174 - 1 186 - 7 88 193 - 11 179 - 6 186 - 5 91.5 1,203.75
5 Louie, Samantha (249586) Selma HS CA Marine Corps 191 - 11 177 - 3 181 - 3  194 - 9 182 - 5 187 - 7 91.3 1,203.3
6 Quirozhernandez, Xristina  Patuxent HS Navy 194 - 11 178 - 3 182 - 5  195 - 13 180 - 2 183 - 6 88.9 1,200.9
7 Hoenig, Bailey (254006) Zion Benton Team 1 Navy 193 - 10 176 - 3 188 - 7 87.3 196 - 9 179 - 4 181 - 3  1,200.3
8 Garrett, Cailin (297768) Greenbrier East HS WV Army 198 - 15 168 - 3 181 - 2  196 - 12 180 - 6 185 - 7 90.7  1,198.7
9 Frybarger, Hannah (265930) E. C. Reed HS NV Navy 196 - 13 170 - 2 184 - 6  196 - 13 171 - 4 194 - 12 87.5  1,198.5
10 Pell, Marvin (233846) Cross Creek HS GA Navy 188 - 6 178 - 5 189 - 10 91.3 189 - 7 178 - 4 183 - 3  1,196.3
11 Noto, Nick (268958) Nation Ford HS SC Marine Corps 194 - 9 178 - 3 185 - 6 88.2 193 - 9 177 - 2 180 - 4  1,195.2
12 Slingluff, Jake (235997) Lebanon HS OR Army 195 - 10 180 - 3 186 - 7 92.7 193 - 9 165 - 1 182 - 5  1,193.7
13 Hayes, Deonte (244486) Nation Ford HS SC Marine Corps 195 - 11 171 - 2 187 - 5  195 - 14 176 - 1 187 - 5  1,111
14 Cattrell, Olivia (320577) Volunteer HS TN Navy 188 - 8 179 - 5 184 - 6  196 - 13 179 - 2 183 - 5  1,109
15 Bourgeois, Mackayla (236670) Gulfport HS MS Marine Corps 196 - 13 163 - 0 193 - 9  194 - 10 174 - 6 184 - 4  1,104
16 Ellis, Gwen (291355) Sickles HS Fl Air Force 193 - 12 160 - 1 190 - 10  197 - 14 170 - 2 190 - 6  1,100
17 Romero, Mateo (236951) Santa Fe NJROTC 2 Navy 188 - 8 170 - 1 189 - 8  189 - 10 179 - 4 185 - 5  1,100
18 Romero, Nathaniel (235441) Pueblo County HS CO Army 192 - 9 170 - 0 189 - 9  195 - 9 172 - 1 181 - 4  1,099
19 Papadopoulos, Daniel (242327) South Iredell  Marine Corps 190 - 7 169 - 2 183 - 5  192 - 10 173 - 3 191 - 9  1,098
20 Rudd, Nicholas  (237483) South Panola HS MS Air Force 191 - 7 165 - 1 185 - 8  191 - 8 178 - 4 187 - 8  1,097
21 Raquino, Regina (233102) Zion Benton Team 1 Navy 191 - 9 175 - 4 186 - 5  192 - 10 178 - 2 175 - 2  1,097
22 Creekmore, Halie (296147) Zion Benton Team 1 Navy 189 - 7 171 - 5 190 - 8  193 - 12 163 - 1 190 - 10  1,096
23 Mullins, Nicholas (271727) Selma HS CA Marine Corps 196 - 13 168 - 2 182 - 4  193 - 12 173 - 3 184 - 5  1,096
24 Clevenger, Hailey (258212) Lebanon HS OR Army 194 - 12 169 - 4 185 - 5  191 - 9 170 - 2 187 - 6  1,096
25 Benetin, Amanda (290857) Pacific HS MO Marine Corps 196 - 11 170 - 1 187 - 8  194 - 12 165 - 1 184 - 2  1,096
26 Asbury, Justin (258417) North Brunswick HS NC Army 196 - 13 170 - 4 180 - 5  195 - 12 170 - 2 184 - 5  1,095
27 Marchek, Charlotte (240064) Patuxent HS Navy 197 - 15 168 - 6 185 - 3  189 - 5 176 - 4 180 - 4  1,095
28 Rendon, Kaitlyn (290422) Flowing Wells HS AZ Army 188 - 7 169 - 1 188 - 7  189 - 8 172 - 2 188 - 6  1,094
29 Molina, Ileane  (234190) Santa Fe NJROTC 1 Navy 193 - 11 170 - 2 179 - 3  190 - 10 181 - 6 179 - 6  1,092
30 Champagne, Jason (321031) Jack C. Hays Red Marine Corps 191 - 8 170 - 3 180 - 4  196 - 12 171 - 1 184 - 4  1,092
31 Moffa, Brandon (302858) Spanish Springs HS NV Army 196 - 8 170 - 4 180 - 4  194 - 10 172 - 3 180 - 3  1,092
32 Gonzalez, Joab (264351) Santa Fe NJROTC 2 Navy 188 - 7 179 - 4 180 - 2  192 - 6 171 - 3 182 - 4  1,092
33 Leininger, Sarah (266519) Nation Ford HS SC Marine Corps 194 - 11 169 - 4 186 - 8  186 - 8 170 - 2 186 - 8  1,091
34 Holmes, Aryanna (274980) Santa Fe NJROTC 2 Navy 191 - 7 170 - 2 182 - 4  196 - 8 167 - 1 185 - 6  1,091
35 Fowler, Kristen (275331) Fort Payne HS AJROTC Army 185 - 5 173 - 1 184 - 6  194 - 11 176 - 3 179 - 2  1,091
36 Kleckner, Linsey (229368) Freeport HS IL Navy 197 - 11 166 - 2 185 - 7  195 - 11 164 - 1 183 - 4  1,090
37 Zaragoza, Arturo (313645) Des Moines North HS IA Marine Corps 187 - 6 170 - 1 180 - 5  193 - 13 177 - 2 183 - 5  1,090
38 Burgess, Carly (280349) Aiken HS SC  Navy 188 - 7 173 - 4 182 - 4  194 - 10 169 - 6 183 - 3  1,089
39 Nunez, Bianey (234193) Santa Fe NJROTC 1 Navy 191 - 8 172 - 4 185 - 6  191 - 10 172 - 3 177 - 4  1,088
40 Drinnon, Hunter (262252) Volunteer HS TN Navy 191 - 8 169 - 3 185 - 2  190 - 6 166 - 3 187 - 7  1,088
41 Mihelich, Kayla (235442) Pueblo County HS CO Army 192 - 11 171 - 2 186 - 7  192 - 11 165 - 2 181 - 6  1,087
42 Meacham, Madison (299337) Summerlin Academy FL Army 191 - 8 175 - 5 174 - 4  195 - 13 170 - 3 182 - 4  1,087
43 Houry, Marisa (236698) Ramona HS CA Navy 191 - 7 167 - 2 187 - 7  193 - 11 167 - 1 182 - 6  1,087
44 Buenrostro, Ashley (239127) North Brunswick HS NC Army 192 - 9 171 - 1 182 - 4  191 - 10 170 - 2 181 - 6  1,087
45 Lumbra, Sam (271895) Tempe Union HS AZ Army 193 - 7 174 - 4 178 - 5  192 - 8 174 - 2 176 - 5  1,087
46 Wilkins, Will (277972) Lemoore HS CA Navy 194 - 13 166 - 3 183 - 3  190 - 8 172 - 1 181 - 4  1,086
47 Sancha, Edgar (263635) Zion Benton Team 2 Navy 193 - 14 162 - 3 188 - 7  190 - 10 171 - 1 181 - 4  1,085
48 Slingluff, Katerina (265399) Lebanon HS OR Army 191 - 8 169 - 0 180 - 4  193 - 13 167 - 1 185 - 4  1,085
49 Krejci, Sydney (255979) Des Moines North HS IA Marine Corps 188 - 6 172 - 3 183 - 4  191 - 8 169 - 4 182 - 5  1,085
50 Walker, Kayla (292168) South Panola HS MS Air Force 190 - 7 174 - 3 177 - 1  194 - 13 177 - 3 172 - 1  1,084
51 Hibbert, Logan (207754) Lebanon HS OR Army 188 - 7 166 - 2 186 - 3  190 - 8 169 - 1 185 - 5  1,084
52 McKeon, Conner (263703) Turlock HS CA Navy 191 - 8 169 - 2 186 - 4  193 - 11 162 - 2 182 - 6  1,083
53 Gonzales, Gabe (264357) Santa Fe NJROTC 1 Navy 188 - 8 170 - 3 182 - 4  187 - 7 170 - 1 186 - 6  1,083
54 Rodriguez, Alondra (268470) Ridge Community HS Bolts Army 188 - 5 165 - 3 184 - 5  192 - 12 171 - 0 183 - 4  1,083
55 Harkins, Thomas (264560) South Panola HS MS Air Force 192 - 10 161 - 2 187 - 7  193 - 10 166 - 4 183 - 5  1,082
56 Potter, Jacqueline (245971) Patuxent HS Navy 192 - 9 175 - 2 172 - 1  185 - 6 172 - 5 186 - 6  1,082
57 Langlitz, Michaela (237546) Bloomfield HS NM Army 190 - 7 166 - 1 184 - 3  194 - 9 175 - 5 171 - 3  1,080
58 Geiger, Melissa (276370) Central HS FL Navy 190 - 7 171 - 1 184 - 4  188 - 6 168 - 2 179 - 3  1,080
59 Jaynes, Kyle (245396) Daniel Boone HS TN Marine Corps 191 - 9 169 - 1 180 - 6  194 - 12 165 - 3 180 - 8  1,079
60 Gonzales, Mya (322233) Santa Fe NJROTC 2 Navy 195 - 10 174 - 1 181 - 2  183 - 6 171 - 3 175 - 2  1,079
61 McCutcheon, Abigail (266170) Greenbrier East HS WV Army 187 - 4 167 - 1 182 - 4  188 - 8 176 - 2 179 - 3  1,079
62 Patsue, Kye (299336) Summerlin Academy FL Army 195 - 15 168 - 3 175 - 4  193 - 10 169 - 2 178 - 3  1,078
63 Foti, Daniel (292626) Christian County HS KY Air Force 195 - 11 169 - 3 177 - 2  190 - 10 169 - 1 178 - 4  1,078
64 Saulters, Taylor (252618) Gulfport HS MS Marine Corps 187 - 5 166 - 0 174 - 4  191 - 8 178 - 4 182 - 3  1,078
65 Lopez, Estefanie (253730) Selma HS CA Marine Corps 189 - 8 151 - 1 181 - 4  195 - 12 166 - 3 195 - 9  1,077
66 Jordan, Tristan, USA (321038) Jack C. Hays Blue Marine Corps 186 - 6 173 - 4 181 - 4  187 - 7 167 - 2 183 - 6  1,077
67 Nguyen, Kevin (255981) Des Moines North HS IA Marine Corps 195 - 9 164 - 0 178 - 5  192 - 11 170 - 1 178 - 2  1,077
68 Campbell, Joshua (270570) Nation Ford MCJROTC  Marine Corps 188 - 5 181 - 3 174 - 2  191 - 8 173 - 2 170 - 3  1,077
69 Salvucci, Stephanie (239868) Summerlin Academy FL Army 187 - 4 165 - 0 180 - 3  195 - 10 172 - 1 177 - 4  1,076
70 Ruckstuhl, Alexandra  (269476) Tom C. Clark HS TX Air Force 193 - 10 172 - 3 182 - 7  189 - 8 165 - 3 174 - 2  1,075
71 Helms, Taylor (299328) Summerlin Academy FL Army 193 - 9 172 - 3 177 - 2  192 - 8 170 - 4 171 - 3  1,075
72 Fontenot, Destiny (297042) Spanish Springs HS NV Army 194 - 11 160 - 2 185 - 4  193 - 12 156 - 1 186 - 6  1,074
73 Drenon, Jaelyn (270178) South Anchorage HS AK Air Force 189 - 7 167 - 2 180 - 4  197 - 16 168 - 1 173 - 2  1,074
74 Petersen, Hannah (322237) Santa Fe NJROTC Navy 186 - 6 169 - 6 183 - 3  185 - 3 162 - 2 189 - 9  1,074
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Competitor School Branch   PR 1   ST 1   KN 1   F I     PR 2   ST 2   KN 2   F 2    AGG
75 Bartels, Dallen (285236) UT Military Academy Hill Field Air Force 191 - 9 160 - 1 180 - 3  187 - 5 167 - 2 189 - 8  1,074
76 Hudson, Raven (264559) South Panola HS MS Air Force 191 - 10 171 - 2 177 - 0  192 - 9 163 - 0 180 - 3  1,074
77 Ortiz, Mariano (240293) Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC Air Force 193 - 10 163 - 2 178 - 2  190 - 9 170 - 1 179 - 3  1,073
78 Fabela, Franco (321032) Jack C. Hays Red Marine Corps 188 - 9 167 - 5 179 - 2  193 - 11 166 - 3 179 - 5  1,072
79 Massey, Kyle  (274212) Spanish Springs HS NV Army 191 - 9 162 - 2 181 - 3  193 - 9 161 - 1 184 - 3  1,072
80 Freeman-Richburg, Peyton  Pelion HS SC Army 193 - 9 154 - 2 183 - 6  191 - 8 167 - 4 183 - 8  1,071
81 Cortez, Izaaih, USA (324002) Selma HS CA Marine Corps 191 - 9 163 - 3 176 - 3  193 - 9 162 - 4 185 - 8  1,070
82 Olivieri-Knox, Jennifer (235444) Pueblo County HS CO Army 190 - 8 162 - 0 187 - 5  191 - 6 166 - 4 174 - 3  1,070
83 Pell, Melvin (262480) Cross Creek HS GA Navy 193 - 9 166 - 1 183 - 5  189 - 8 158 - 0 180 - 4  1,069
84 Resendiz, Alexia (263632) Zion Benton Team 1 Navy 186 - 4 165 - 3 180 - 5  193 - 11 168 - 3 176 - 3  1,068
85 Vo, McKayla (293646) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 192 - 10 168 - 2 183 - 5  193 - 10 160 - 0 172 - 1  1,068
86 Betancourt, Karina (306726) North Brunswick HS NC Army 188 - 5 166 - 2 171 - 4  195 - 8 166 - 2 182 - 5  1,068
87 Rulevich, Alex (247952) Clover HS SC  Air Force 195 - 12 162 - 2 176 - 8  188 - 3 164 - 2 182 - 5  1,067
88 Campos, Adrianna (255980) Des Moines North HS IA Marine Corps 186 - 5 162 - 0 179 - 4  189 - 5 175 - 2 175 - 2  1,066
89 Spence, Mackenzie (289569) Enterprise HS AL Army 189 - 8 159 - 2 177 - 4  192 - 10 166 - 2 181 - 6  1,064
90 Brown, Hannah (256594) Pueblo County HS CO Army 189 - 9 168 - 3 178 - 2  191 - 12 165 - 2 173 - 2  1,064
91 Perez, Rafael (294854) Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC Air Force 180 - 5 164 - 0 183 - 5  179 - 3 174 - 3 184 - 5  1,064
92 Martinez, Lyandra (268178) Jack C. Hays Red Marine Corps 186 - 10 166 - 0 182 - 5  193 - 12 161 - 0 175 - 1  1,063
93 Cureton, Destiny (258165) R-S Central HS NC Marine Corps 194 - 12 164 - 1 177 - 3  188 - 5 161 - 2 179 - 3  1,063
94 Zlata, Adam (236522) Sapulpa High School  Marine Corps 186 - 8 173 - 4 175 - 4  185 - 4 164 - 2 180 - 1  1,063
95 Roman, Diana (264175) Zion Benton Team 2 Navy 185 - 6 168 - 2 176 - 2  190 - 6 164 - 1 179 - 1  1,062
96 Mauldin, MikaRae (294846) Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC Air Force 190 - 9 160 - 2 180 - 3  193 - 13 155 - 2 182 - 5  1,060
97 Seese, Meagan (220011) Mandeville MCJROTC Marine Corps 193 - 9 168 - 2 188 - 8  181 - 4 158 - 1 172 - 2  1,060
98 Kelly, Katherine  (258419) North Brunswick HS NC Army 191 - 8 159 - 1 181 - 6  190 - 6 161 - 0 178 - 4  1,060
99 Reno, Donovan (280451) Zion Benton Team 2 Navy 184 - 3 168 - 2 175 - 3  185 - 8 167 - 2 181 - 4  1,060
100 Manigault, Aidan (295478) Zion Benton Team 2 Navy 188 - 6 161 - 2 174 - 3  189 - 7 167 - 4 179 - 4  1,058
101 Johnson, Patrick (262481) Cross Creek HS GA Navy 183 - 3 152 - 1 181 - 5  194 - 12 165 - 2 182 - 7  1,057
102 Nealis, Jacob (268166) Jack C. Hays Blue Marine Corps 192 - 11 161 - 1 176 - 1  186 - 8 161 - 1 180 - 5  1,056
103 Lusk, Olivia (309507) Daniel Boone HS TN Marine Corps 190 - 9 162 - 1 172 - 3  192 - 12 148 - 0 190 - 9  1,054
104 Satterwhite, Alex (268396) Collins AJROTC Army 186 - 9 148 - 2 182 - 5  195 - 12 161 - 2 182 - 3  1,054
105 Fuentes, Nordiz (291353) Sickles HS Fl Air Force 187 - 6 149 - 0 174 - 4  191 - 4 172 - 2 181 - 6  1,054
106 LeBlanc, Rachel (299817) Patuxent HS Navy 189 - 6 149 - 1 176 - 3  196 - 10 169 - 1 174 - 2  1,053
107 Walden, Dylan (308180) Clover HS SC  Air Force 185 - 4 162 - 2 176 - 3  190 - 6 161 - 1 179 - 2  1,053
108 Morris, Thomas (277987) Harrison County HS KY Air Force 187 - 7 145 - 0 180 - 3  190 - 10 166 - 1 183 - 6  1,051
109 Celentano, Dimitri (258188) Gulfport HS MS Marine Corps 192 - 7 161 - 1 171 - 2  184 - 4 166 - 0 177 - 3  1,051
110 Vance, Ethan (266174) Greenbrier East HS WV Army 186 - 6 162 - 0 177 - 6  193 - 8 155 - 0 177 - 4  1,050
111 Idell, Isabella (233319) Sickles HS Fl Air Force 191 - 9 159 - 1 176 - 4  171 - 3 168 - 5 182 - 5  1,047
112 Billings, Lee (302606) UT Military Academy Hill Field Air Force 189 - 8 156 - 1 171 - 3  195 - 12 161 - 1 173 - 1  1,045
113 Esquivel, Isaiah (270414) Tom C. Clark HS TX Air Force 191 - 10 157 - 2 179 - 3  188 - 3 145 - 0 184 - 5  1,044
114 Parrish, Daniel (266596) Avery County HS NC Army 189 - 3 154 - 0 179 - 6  179 - 4 160 - 2 183 - 6  1,044
115 Lassiter, Asa (280998) Clover HS SC  Air Force 190 - 6 161 - 1 175 - 2  186 - 6 163 - 3 168 - 2  1,043
116 Rascon, Sebastian (317025) Northridge HS CO Marine Corps 189 - 3 171 - 5 169 - 0  185 - 7 154 - 1 175 - 2  1,043
117 Robertson, Jason (237495) South Panola HS MS Air Force 183 - 5 160 - 2 179 - 4  190 - 9 159 - 3 170 - 3  1,041
118 Thomason, Devin (255671) Fort Payne HS AJROTC Army 188 - 6 156 - 1 172 - 1  188 - 7 162 - 1 174 - 1  1,040
119 Robison, Jade (299570) Fort Payne HS AJROTC Army 184 - 7 172 - 3 172 - 2  186 - 8 157 - 0 167 - 2  1,038
120 Velazquez, Alexis (336692) Jack C. Hays Blue Marine Corps 191 - 7 164 - 0 167 - 2  194 - 11 149 - 1 172 - 4  1,037
121 Perez, Daniel (292271) Buckeye Union HS AZ Air Force 187 - 7 164 - 2 170 - 2  186 - 4 160 - 1 170 - 2  1,037
122 Miller, Samantha (245743) Daniel Boone HS TN Marine Corps 191 - 7 142 - 1 173 - 3  192 - 7 157 - 2 181 - 6  1,036
123 Davids, Joshua (285235) UT Military Academy Hill Field Air Force 184 - 6 158 - 0 172 - 1  188 - 7 154 - 2 179 - 4  1,035
124 Benson, Kennedie (311506) Sickles HS Fl Air Force 179 - 4 169 - 2 175 - 0  187 - 6 153 - 0 171 - 3  1,034
125 Cornia, Waylon (301911) UT Military Academy Hill Field Air Force 185 - 5 156 - 1 177 - 4  185 - 7 152 - 1 178 - 3  1,033
126 Heine, Trinity (297742) South Anchorage HS AK Air Force 191 - 8 162 - 2 173 - 2  183 - 7 149 - 2 171 - 3  1,029
127 Augustin, Justus (245642) South Anchorage HS AK Air Force 174 - 2 158 - 2 160 - 1  190 - 8 172 - 3 175 - 3  1,029
128 Wu, Jeffrey (300817) South Anchorage HS AK Air Force 174 - 0 155 - 2 177 - 6  185 - 7 157 - 1 179 - 5  1,027
129 Turner, Courtney (282289) Daniel Boone HS TN Marine Corps 188 - 8 150 - 0 168 - 3  192 - 10 155 - 1 173 - 4  1,026
130 Kelly, Braedyn  (247602) Spanish Springs HS NV Army 189 - 8 150 - 2 175 - 2  195 - 10 140 - 0 176 - 4  1,025
131 Patterson, Chloe (321047) Jack C. Hays Blue Marine Corps 184 - 5 163 - 2 174 - 2  185 - 7 147 - 2 172 - 3  1,025
132 Dauwel, Kylie (324015) Greenbrier East HS WV Army 189 - 8 172 - 3 172 - 2  184 - 2 157 - 1 147 - 0  1,021
133 Pina, Paul (294856) Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC Air Force 182 - 4 153 - 1 166 - 1  186 - 3 163 - 2 169 - 1  1,019
134 Ortiz, JinYee (262485) Cross Creek HS GA Navy 185 - 6 143 - 0 172 - 3  187 - 4 150 - 2 178 - 4  1,015
135 Poole, Shaniya (323186) South Panola HS MS Air Force 188 - 9 158 - 0 164 - 1  186 - 8 145 - 0 169 - 1  1,010
136 McDonald, Aleiya (320982) Gulfport HS MS Marine Corps 183 - 5 155 - 1 166 - 2  182 - 4 154 - 0 169 - 3  1,009
137 Ruiz, Nathan (269475) Tom C. Clark HS TX Air Force 182 - 3 147 - 0 179 - 2  177 - 2 160 - 0 161 - 0  1,006
138 Perez, Ibet (299913) Fort Payne HS AJROTC Army 170 - 2 154 - 0 163 - 1  179 - 2 166 - 4 171 - 1  1,003
139 Doubledee, Nathaniel (308336) Clover HS SC  Air Force 182 - 6 147 - 1 167 - 5  183 - 5 147 - 2 174 - 4  1,000
140 Adkins, Drake (253983) Tom C. Clark HS TX Air Force 157 - 0 150 - 1 174 - 4  176 - 3 143 - 0 165 - 2     965

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2019
Individual Sporter Championship

165 - 2
161 - 1
148 - 0
161 - 2
172 - 2

190 - 10
184 - 4

165 - 2
161 - 1
148 - 0
161 - 2
172 - 2
169 - 1
161 - 1
166 - 1

Sickles HS Fl
Patuxent HS
Clover HS SC 
Harrison County HS KY
Gulfport HS MS

Patuxent HS
Clover HS SC 
Harrison County HS KY
Gulfport HS MS

176 - 8Clover HS SC 

  
  
  

148 - 2
149 - 0
149 - 1
162 - 2

192 - 12
195 - 12
191 - 4
196 - 10

172 - 3
182 - 5
174 - 4
176 - 3
176 - 3

190 - 9
186 - 9
187 - 6
189 - 6
185 - 4

Marine CorpsDaniel Boone HS TN
Collins AJROTC
Daniel Boone HS TN
Collins AJROTC
Sickles HS Fl Air ForceAir Force

Air Force
Patuxent HS
Clover HS SC 

  Navy
190 - 6

192 - 7
186 - 6
191 - 9 159 - 1
189 - 8
191 - 10
189 - 3

177 - 6
176 - 4
171 - 3
179 - 3

Army
Air Force
Air Force
Air Force

184 - 4
193 - 8
171 - 3

Gulfport HS MS
Greenbrier East HS WV
Sickles HS Fl
UT Military Academy Hill Field
Tom C. Clark HS TX
Avery County HS NC

195 - 12
188 - 3
179 - 4Avery County HS NC 179 - 6  

175 - 2  
169 - 0  

Army
Air Force
Marine Corps
Air Force

175 - 2
169 - 0
179 - 4
172 - 1

Air Force
Marine Corps
Air Force
Army

171 - 5
160 - 2
156 - 1

189 - 3189 - 3
183 - 5
188 - 6
184 - 7

193 - 10 163 - 2
Marine Corps 188 - 9 167 - 5

Spanish Springs HS NV Army

Selma HS CA
Pueblo County HS CO
Cross Creek HS GA
Zion Benton Team 1
Rio Rancho HS NM
North Brunswick HS NC
Clover HS SC 

Campos, Adrianna (255980)
Spence, Mackenzie (289569)
Brown, Hannah (256594)
Perez, Rafael (294854)
Martinez, Lyandra (268178)
Cureton, Destiny (258165)
Zlata, Adam (236522)
Roman, Diana (264175)
Mauldin, MikaRae (294846)
Seese, Meagan (220011)

179 - 2
181 - 3  
183 - 6  

191 - 6
189 - 8
193 - 11
193 - 10 160 - 0

166 - 2
164 - 2
175 - 2
166 - 2
175 - 2
166 - 2
165 - 2
174 - 3 184 - 5

180 - 5
190 - 9
182 - 3
181 - 6
174 - 2

161 - 1 179 - 2
166 - 1
166 - 0
155 - 0
168 - 5
161 - 1

188 - 3
179 - 4

Fuentes, Nordiz (291353)
LeBlanc, Rachel (299817)
Walden, Dylan (308180)
Morris, Thomas (277987)
Celentano, Dimitri (258188)

Sickles HS Fl
UT Military Academy Hill Field
Tom C. Clark HS TX
Avery County HS NC
Clover HS SC 
Northridge HS CO
South Panola HS MS
Fort Payne HS AJROTC Army

Army
Marine Corps

179 - 4
186 - 6
185 - 7

  
172 - 1  

172 - 3 172 - 2
Marine Corps 191 - 7 164 - 0 167 - 2Marine Corps

Air Force 191 - 10
Air Force 163 - 2 178 - 2

179 - 2  

193 - 9
191 - 6

168 - 3
160 - 0
166 - 2
164 - 2

181 - 6
173 - 2
184 - 5

Air ForceVolcano Vista HS AFJROTC Air ForceAir Force

Spanish Springs HS NV
Pelion HS SC
Selma HS CA
Pueblo County HS CO
Cross Creek HS GA

Betancourt, Karina (306726)

Campos, Adrianna (255980)
Spence, Mackenzie (289569)
Brown, Hannah (256594)
Perez, Rafael (294854)
Martinez, Lyandra (268178)
Cureton, Destiny (258165)
Zlata, Adam (236522)
Roman, Diana (264175)
Mauldin, MikaRae (294846)
Seese, Meagan (220011)

Cross Creek HS GA

180 - 5
190 - 9
182 - 3
181 - 6
174 - 2
179 - 2
183 - 6

168 - 5
161 - 1
145 - 0

185 - 7

LeBlanc, Rachel (299817)
Walden, Dylan (308180)
Morris, Thomas (277987)Morris, Thomas (277987)
Celentano, Dimitri (258188)
Vance, Ethan (266174)

Avery County HS NC
Clover HS SC 
Northridge HS CO
South Panola HS MS
Fort Payne HS AJROTC
Fort Payne HS AJROTC

190 - 9190 - 9190 - 9

  
  

Air Force
167 - 2

164 - 2Air Force
Marine Corps 191 - 7

185 - 7

175 - 1  1,063
179 - 3  1,063

164 - 2 180 - 1 1,063

99 Reno, Donovan (280451)
100 Manigault, Aidan (295478)
101 Johnson, Patrick (262481)
102 Nealis, Jacob (268166) Jack C. Hays Blue
103 Lusk, Olivia (309507)
104 Satterwhite, Alex (268396)
105 Fuentes, Nordiz (291353)
106

161 - 0  
177 - 3
175 - 4

Marine Corps 186 - 10
Marine Corps
Marine Corps
Marine Corps

Jack C. Hays Red
R-S Central HS NC
Sapulpa High School 
Zion Benton Team 2
Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC
Mandeville MCJROTC
North Brunswick HS NC

Jack C. Hays Red
Cureton, Destiny (258165)

Mauldin, MikaRae (294846)
Seese, Meagan (220011)
Kelly, Katherine  (258419)
Reno, Donovan (280451)

166 - 0
164 - 1164 - 1164 - 1194 - 12 188 - 5164 - 1

Marine Corps

Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC

Sapulpa High School 
Zion Benton Team 2Zion Benton Team 2 164 - 1

155 - 2
158 - 1
161 - 0
167 - 2
167 - 4

Air Force
Marine Corps

155 - 2160 - 2
168 - 2
159 - 1
168 - 2

180 - 3Air Force
Marine Corps

155 - 2

Zion Benton Team 2
Zion Benton Team 2

181 - 4181 - 4Reno, Donovan (280451) 168 - 2Reno, Donovan (280451)
Manigault, Aidan (295478)

181 - 4
167 - 4 179 - 4Manigault, Aidan (295478)

Johnson, Patrick (262481)
167 - 4

182 - 7165 - 2 182 - 7Cross Creek HS GA
Jack C. Hays Blue

172 - 2
178 - 4
181 - 4181 - 4181 - 4
179 - 4167 - 4
182 - 7

158 - 1 172 - 2
161 - 0 178 - 4
167 - 2 181 - 4  
167 - 4 179 - 4  

182 - 7

181 - 4
190 - 6
185 - 8

181 - 4
190 - 6
185 - 8

188 - 8
181 - 6
175 - 3
174 - 3

152 - 1

184 - 3

Marine Corps

168 - 2

Marine Corps 168 - 2 188 - 8
159 - 1 181 - 6

184 - 3 168 - 2 175 - 3
188 - 6 161 - 2 174 - 3
183 - 3 152 - 1

Marine Corps
Army
Navy
Navy
Navy

Zion Benton Team 2
Zion Benton Team 2
Zion Benton Team 2
Zion Benton Team 2
Cross Creek HS GACross Creek HS GA
Jack C. Hays Blue

Mandeville MCJROTC Marine Corps
North Brunswick HS NC Army
Zion Benton Team 2 Navy
Zion Benton Team 2 Navy
Cross Creek HS GA Navy
Jack C. Hays Blue

Manigault, Aidan (295478)
Johnson, Patrick (262481)

Reno, Donovan (280451)Reno, Donovan (280451)
Manigault, Aidan (295478)

Seese, Meagan (220011)
Kelly, Katherine  (258419)
Reno, Donovan (280451)
Manigault, Aidan (295478)
Johnson, Patrick (262481)

167 - 4167 - 4
165 - 2165 - 2

161 - 0
161 - 2
164 - 2

161 - 0
188 - 5

  193 - 12 161 - 0
177 - 3  188 - 5 161 - 2
175 - 4 185 - 4 164 - 2

166 - 0
164 - 1

182 - 5
177 - 3
175 - 4

164 - 1164 - 1164 - 1
173 - 4

194 - 12 164 - 1
Marine Corps 186 - 10 166 - 0 182 - 5
Marine Corps 194 - 12 164 - 1 177 - 3
Marine Corps 186 - 8 173 - 4 175 - 4

Marine Corps
Marine Corps
Marine Corps

Marine Corps
Marine Corps
Marine Corps
Marine Corps
Marine Corps
Navy

Sapulpa High School 
Zion Benton Team 2
Sapulpa High School 
Zion Benton Team 2

Jack C. Hays Red
R-S Central HS NC Marine Corps
Sapulpa High School Marine Corps
Zion Benton Team 2 Navy

Marine Corps

Air Force
Marine Corps

Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC
Navy

Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC Air Force
Mandeville MCJROTC Marine Corps

Jack C. Hays Red
R-S Central HS NC
Sapulpa High School 
Zion Benton Team 2Zion Benton Team 2

Jack C. Hays Red
Cureton, Destiny (258165) R-S Central HS NC

Sapulpa High School 
Zion Benton Team 2

Mauldin, MikaRae (294846)
Seese, Meagan (220011)

179 - 1164 - 1 179 - 1
182 - 5155 - 2
172 - 2

155 - 2 182 - 5
158 - 1 172 - 2

190 - 6190 - 6
193 - 13
181 - 4
193 - 13
181 - 4

176 - 2176 - 2
180 - 3
188 - 8

160 - 2 180 - 3
168 - 2 188 - 8

Air Force
Marine Corps
Air Force
Marine Corps
Air Force
Marine Corps

186 - 9
187 - 6
189 - 6
185 - 4

186 - 9 148 - 2
187 - 6 149 - 0
189 - 6 149 - 1
185 - 4 162 - 2

192 - 12
195 - 12
191 - 4
196 - 10
190 - 6

  
    
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

172 - 3
148 - 2
149 - 0

162 - 2

182 - 5
172 - 3

148 - 2 182 - 5
149 - 0 174 - 4

176 - 3
162 - 2 176 - 3

190 - 9
186 - 9
187 - 6
189 - 6
185 - 4

Marine Corps
ArmyArmy
Air Force
Navy
Air Force

Air Force

Marine Corps
Army
Air Force
Navy
Air Force

Daniel Boone HS TN
Collins AJROTC
Sickles HS Fl

Daniel Boone HS TN
Collins AJROTC
Sickles HS Fl
Patuxent HS
Clover HS SC 
Patuxent HS
Clover HS SC 

Daniel Boone HS TN
Collins AJROTC
Sickles HS Fl
Patuxent HS
Clover HS SC 

191 - 10 171 - 2
178 - 2Air Force

Air Force 191 - 10 171 - 2
Air Force 163 - 2 178 - 2

179 - 2  
Air Force

Spanish Springs HS NV

Selma HS CA
Pueblo County HS CO
Cross Creek HS GACross Creek HS GA
Zion Benton Team 1

Betancourt, Karina (306726)

Campos, Adrianna (255980)
Spence, Mackenzie (289569)
Brown, Hannah (256594)
Perez, Rafael (294854)
Martinez, Lyandra (268178)
Cureton, Destiny (258165)
Zlata, Adam (236522)
Roman, Diana (264175)
Mauldin, MikaRae (294846)
Seese, Meagan (220011)

Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC Air Force

Spanish Springs HS NV
Pelion HS SC
Selma HS CA
Pueblo County HS CO
Cross Creek HS GACross Creek HS GA
Zion Benton Team 1

Betancourt, Karina (306726)

Campos, Adrianna (255980)
Spence, Mackenzie (289569)
Brown, Hannah (256594)
Perez, Rafael (294854)
Martinez, Lyandra (268178)
Cureton, Destiny (258165)
Zlata, Adam (236522)
Roman, Diana (264175)
Mauldin, MikaRae (294846)
Seese, Meagan (220011)

Air ForceAir Force

LeBlanc, Rachel (299817)
Walden, Dylan (308180)
Morris, Thomas (277987)
Celentano, Dimitri (258188)
Morris, Thomas (277987)

LeBlanc, Rachel (299817)
Walden, Dylan (308180)
Morris, Thomas (277987)
Celentano, Dimitri (258188)

168 - 3
160 - 0
166 - 2

175 - 2
181 - 6
173 - 2
184 - 5

168 - 3
160 - 0
166 - 2
164 - 2

175 - 2
181 - 6
173 - 2
184 - 5

191 - 8
193 - 9

158 - 0

191 - 8
193 - 9
191 - 6

158 - 0
168 - 3

  
  

182 - 3
181 - 6
174 - 2
179 - 2
183 - 6
177 - 3
177 - 4

161 - 1
145 - 0
160 - 2

185 - 7185 - 7

180 - 5  
190 - 9  
182 - 3
181 - 6
174 - 2
179 - 2
183 - 6
177 - 3
177 - 4

168 - 5
161 - 1
145 - 0
160 - 2

185 - 7Northridge HS CO
South Panola HS MS
Fort Payne HS AJROTC
Fort Payne HS AJROTC

Northridge HS CO
South Panola HS MS
Fort Payne HS AJROTC
Fort Payne HS AJROTC

Avery County HS NC
Clover HS SC 
Northridge HS CO

Avery County HS NC
Clover HS SC 
Northridge HS CO

190 - 9190 - 9190 - 9190 - 9190 - 9
188 - 7

  

190 - 9
188 - 7

  
  

Air ForceAir ForceAir Force
  

170 - 2
191 - 7 142 - 1

167 - 2  
164 - 2 170 - 2

Marine Corps 191 - 7 142 - 1

Marine Corps
Air ForceAir Force
Marine Corps
Air Force

165 - 3 180 - 5
168 - 2 183 - 5
166 - 2 171 - 4
162 - 2 176 - 8
162 - 0 179 - 4
159 - 2 177 - 4

186 - 4
Marine Corps 192 - 10

188 - 5
195 - 12

Marine Corps 186 - 5
189 - 8

Navy
Marine Corps
Army
Air Force
Marine Corps
Army

165 - 3
192 - 10 168 - 2

166 - 2
162 - 2
162 - 0
159 - 2
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2019
Individual Precision Championship

 Competitor School Branch   PR 1   ST 1   KN 1   F I   PR 2   ST 2   KN 2  F 2   AGG
1 Sheffield, Makenzie (253682) Granbury 1 HS TX Marine Corps 199 - 17 196 - 15 198 - 14 103.4 198 - 17 195 - 12 198 - 14 103 1,287.2
2 Becker, Philip (204588) Granbury 1 HS TX Marine Corps 200 - 17 195 - 10 198 - 15 100.9 200 - 18 195 - 14 197 - 13 101.8 1,286.35
3 Gibson, Taylor (220298) North Salem HS OR Army 199 - 18 197 - 16 196 - 13 101.4 199 - 17 195 - 10 195 - 13 101.9 1,282.65
4 Castillo, Kaylene (263667) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 200 - 18 194 - 10 199 - 17 100.6  199 - 18 194 - 9 196 - 12   97.1 1,280.85
5 Sharp, Grace (269236) Joshua NJROTC Navy 200 - 18 194 - 12 197 - 11 104.8  200 - 15 189 - 6 196 - 12  1,280.8
6 Pakkam, Anusha (229894) Roswell HS GA Army 199 - 19 197 - 14 195 - 12 101.2  198 - 18 198 - 12 193 - 11   98.8  1,280
7 Fraley, Jayne (242274) Oregon City HS OR  Army 199 - 17 194 - 8 198 - 14 102.2  199 - 16 192 - 9 198 - 15   97.4  1,279.8
8 Mendoza, Ionee (296002) Parlier HS CA Navy 199 - 16 190 - 4 196 - 14  200 - 19 192 - 13 197 - 14   98.5  1,272.5
9 Gomez, Trinity (236485) Sickles HS Fl Air Force 199 - 19 192 - 11 198 - 16   96 200 - 20 192 - 11 195 - 12  1,272
10 Martinez, Carlos (293108) Joshua NJROTC Navy 196 - 14 187 - 9 199 - 16  200 - 16 192 - 9 196 - 15   93.3 1,263.3
11 Lambdin, M’Leah (264819) Granbury 2 HS TX Marine Corps 198 - 16 194 - 11 196 - 11  197 - 15 192 - 8 196 - 14  1,173
12 Layland, Clarissa (255915) Granbury 1 HS TX Marine Corps 200 - 15 193 - 11 194 - 8  199 - 18 190 - 8 196 - 12  1,172
13 Walker, Susan (245347) Union Grove HS GA Navy 199 - 19 189 - 10 196 - 12  199 - 17 191 - 8 197 - 10  1,171
14 Haydin, Parker (318554) Joshua NJROTC Navy 199 - 16 190 - 10 194 - 13  196 - 14 195 - 12 195 - 13  1,169
15 Flake, Julia (238967) Fountain Fort Carson HS CO Army 197 - 16 195 - 11 197 - 15  196 - 11 188 - 6 196 - 15  1,169
16 Taylor, Catherine  (235628) Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 198 - 15 190 - 11 195 - 11  197 - 13 191 - 9 198 - 10  1,169
17 Mayo, Annaliese  (213931) Parkview HS GA Marine Corps 196 - 13 185 - 7 196 - 15  198 - 14 193 - 8 196 - 14  1,164
18 Plecity, Elizabeth (229663) Granbury 1 HS TX Marine Corps 198 - 16 193 - 12 196 - 12  199 - 18 189 - 8 188 - 10  1,163
19 Betzler, Brock (239908) Walla Walla High School  Army 197 - 17 186 - 7 194 - 12  199 - 14 190 - 5 197 - 13  1,163
20 Gran, Brycen (234222) Monroe Area HS GA Air Force 200 - 19 191 - 9 188 - 8  195 - 8 192 - 9 195 - 12  1,161
21 Reynolds, Emily (268547) Rutland HS GA Marine Corps 197 - 16 188 - 6 194 - 10  196 - 11 190 - 9 196 - 12  1,161
22 Hadder, Andres (263747) Manzano HS NM Navy 197 - 17 183 - 7 194 - 13  199 - 16 189 - 12 198 - 17  1,160
23 Stoddard, Michael (238157) South Anchorage HS AK Air Force 199 - 18 185 - 7 194 - 12  199 - 18 191 - 9 192 - 10  1,160
24 McCartney, Amoret  (246360) Piedra Vista HS NM Army 198 - 17 192 - 10 192 - 9  196 - 12 193 - 14 189 - 10  1,160
25 Plummer, Joshua (296276) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 199 - 17 187 - 6 198 - 16  195 - 12 189 - 5 192 - 10  1,160
26 McCoy, Toby (253643) Manzano HS NM Navy 199 - 16 182 - 4 193 - 8  199 - 17 193 - 7 193 - 11  1,159
27 Aletto, Dante (263179) Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 197 - 13 191 - 7 191 - 7  195 - 11 190 - 11 195 - 12  1,159
28 Espericueta, Brianna (234600) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 197 - 14 191 - 9 190 - 4  196 - 14 193 - 12 191 - 8  1,158
29 Henry, Allison  (233890) Granbury 2 HS TX Marine Corps 197 - 14 191 - 12 194 - 11  197 - 15 187 - 11 191 - 7  1,157
30 Lewis, Braeden (240005) Joshua NJROTC Navy 200 - 17 188 - 8 191 - 7  197 - 16 190 - 10 191 - 6  1,157
31 Nelson, Megan (264144) Boca Ciega HS FL Army 199 - 15 189 - 8 190 - 8  197 - 14 189 - 7 193 - 9  1,157
32 Ploechinger, Isabelle (273011) Kaiserslautern HS AE Air Force 199 - 18 183 - 4 191 - 5  200 - 15 189 - 6 195 - 12  1,157
33 Henry, Ashley (262381) Dallastown HS PA Marine Corps 199 - 16 188 - 6 190 - 8  198 - 15 187 - 7 194 - 11  1,156
34 Kalinski, Elijah (262582) Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 198 - 16 184 - 4 194 - 9  200 - 20 187 - 2 193 - 12  1,156
35 Currell, Genavive (265644) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 198 - 15 191 - 6 192 - 9  193 - 11 192 - 9 190 - 8  1,156
36 Kauffman, Zachary (233380) Dallastown HS PA Marine Corps 198 - 14 188 - 7 196 - 15  199 - 16 185 - 6 189 - 8  1,155
37 Rankin, Jakob (229651) Granbury 2 HS TX Marine Corps 198 - 17 189 - 7 188 - 8  195 - 12 192 - 10 192 - 11  1,154
38 Ross, Matthew (208978) Robert Service HS AK Navy 199 - 19 185 - 3 192 - 9  197 - 13 190 - 9 190 - 9  1,153
39 Kiser, Alyssa, USA (235758) LaFayette HS GA Army 199 - 17 188 - 7 188 - 3  196 - 12 188 - 11 194 - 11  1,153
40 De La Pena, Alexis (325548) Granbury 2 HS TX Marine Corps 198 - 15 188 - 7 190 - 9  197 - 16 184 - 7 194 - 12  1,151
41 Milani, Marcus (294818) North Cobb GA Navy 198 - 15 184 - 6 195 - 11  199 - 18 185 - 7 190 - 9  1,151
42 Kruckenberg, Wrangle (264833) Robert Service HS AK Navy 199 - 16 189 - 8 192 - 9  196 - 14 184 - 4 191 - 10  1,151
43 Kanaskie, Kristen (289984) East Coweta HS GA Marine Corps 199 - 15 189 - 10 194 - 12  197 - 14 184 - 3 188 - 5  1,151
44 Fincher, Rayven (204354) Monroe Area HS GA Air Force 196 - 14 185 - 2 197 - 13  196 - 14 183 - 4 194 - 11  1,151
45 Taylor, Jazmyn (300870) Kaiserslautern HS AE Air Force 195 - 15 189 - 5 191 - 10  197 - 13 188 - 6 191 - 9  1,151
46 Lucero, Elizabeth (237538) Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 198 - 13 186 - 8 196 - 13  197 - 13 180 - 4 193 - 13  1,150
47 Steinle, Madeline (239917) Walla Walla High School  Army 197 - 14 186 - 4 191 - 10  199 - 15 185 - 7 192 - 8  1,150
48 Doucett, James (238951) Boca HS FL Navy 198 - 15 188 - 6 191 - 10  199 - 16 181 - 6 192 - 5  1,149
49 Oyola-Marrero, Nomar (260818) Fountain Fort Carson HS CO Army 196 - 14 188 - 8 191 - 7  198 - 14 185 - 3 191 - 8  1,149
50 Caulkins, Kaela (282867) Sahuarita HS AZ Navy 199 - 16 185 - 8 191 - 9  200 - 17 179 - 4 193 - 9  1,147
51 Cook, Salome’ (326125) Stuttgart HS AE Army 198 - 14 185 - 5 188 - 6  198 - 17 190 - 12 188 - 6  1,147
52 Stacy, Tony (211883) Monroe Area HS GA Air Force 197 - 13 182 - 7 187 - 7  198 - 17 187 - 7 192 - 11  1,143
53 Perez, Guadalupe  (291280) Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 196 - 15 182 - 7 191 - 7  198 - 16 188 - 6 188 - 10  1,143
54 Martinescu, Lilly (292612) Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 199 - 16 183 - 5 189 - 7  199 - 16 187 - 4 186 - 7  1,143
55 Montano, Jeovany (269435) West Mesa HS NM Navy 195 - 11 192 - 12 186 - 3  194 - 9 184 - 4 192 - 9  1,143
56 Mayes, Jade (325195) Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 199 - 17 179 - 5 190 - 8  196 - 15 185 - 7 193 - 12  1,142
57 Sharpnack, Christian (293644) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 197 - 15 180 - 2 193 - 13  198 - 17 181 - 5 193 - 11  1,142
58 Hunker, Issac (263925) North Cobb GA Navy 197 - 15 182 - 4 189 - 7  198 - 12 180 - 8 196 - 14  1,142
59 Harris, Jordan (294586) Piedra Vista HS NM Army 200 - 17 186 - 8 187 - 7  196 - 12 184 - 8 189 - 8  1,142
60 Morrow, Gabriela (225359) Luella HS GA Navy 195 - 10 189 - 8 187 - 5  192 - 10 187 - 6 192 - 10  1,142
61 Lopez, Ramon (302370) Walla Walla High School  Army 195 - 13 182 - 5 191 - 7  195 - 12 187 - 4 191 - 10  1,141
62 Hosey, Juliana (268627) Kaiserslautern HS AE Air Force 198 - 16 189 - 6 185 - 5  195 - 14 188 - 6 186 - 4  1,141
63 Tortorelli, Maria (326126) Stuttgart HS AE Army 197 - 15 186 - 6 194 - 12  197 - 15 183 - 4 182 - 7  1,139
64 Brown, Chelsea (235829) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 196 - 13 188 - 6 188 - 8  195 - 13 181 - 4 191 - 8  1,139
65 Martin, Christopher (293897) Monroe Area HS GA Air Force 195 - 14 184 - 6 193 - 11  196 - 13 183 - 2 187 - 6  1,138
66 Zorrilla, Paola (337527) Kaiserslautern HS AE Air Force 193 - 8 181 - 8 192 - 9  197 - 14 185 - 7 189 - 11  1,137
67 Samiling, Jamaica (263928) North Cobb GA Navy 194 - 13 180 - 3 190 - 6  195 - 11 188 - 5 190 - 8  1,137
68 Diaz, Oscar (293643) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 197 - 14 180 - 3 197 - 14  197 - 16 174 - 3 191 - 7  1,136
69 Owens, Seraiah (263926) North Cobb GA Navy 194 - 10 183 - 2 190 - 8  193 - 11 184 - 4 190 - 8  1,134
70 Nicholson, Mackenzie (282045) Fountain Fort Carson HS CO Army 195 - 12 184 - 3 188 - 8  196 - 13 181 - 6 189 - 3  1,133
71 Nguyen, Jason (292235) West Mesa HS NM Navy 197 - 17 170 - 1 192 - 8  197 - 13 184 - 4 192 - 9  1,132
72 Thompson, Katherine (268446) Walla Walla High School  Army 199 - 17 178 - 2 189 - 6  197 - 16 178 - 5 190 - 7  1,131
73 Scott, Malea (294602) Piedra Vista HS NM Army 194 - 8 181 - 4 185 - 8  197 - 13 179 - 5 195 - 11  1,131
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2019
Individual Precision Championship

74 Clark, Juan (292239) West Mesa HS NM Navy 190 - 6 186 - 5 185 - 8  193 - 12 190 - 9 185 - 8  1,129
75 Boudreaux, Kayla (326128) Stuttgart HS AE Army 197 - 17 182 - 6 181 - 4  198 - 15 180 - 5 187 - 5  1,125
76 Bishop, Julius (322151) Manzano HS NM Navy 199 - 15 171 - 2 188 - 6  199 - 13 179 - 4 189 - 7  1,125
77 Albers, Bryan (291983) Manzano HS NM Navy 196 - 13 170 - 0 192 - 6  198 - 15 172 - 2 194 - 10  1,122
78 Wandasan, Jeric (239112) Fountain Fort Carson HS CO Army 194 - 12 186 - 4 181 - 3  191 - 8 183 - 5 183 - 4  1,118
79 Standing Cloud, Elgin (323362) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 192 - 11 180 - 4 187 - 7  188 - 7 179 - 5 190 - 10  1,116
80 Charley, Shaylee (294608) Piedra Vista HS NM Army 191 - 8 176 - 0 175 - 4  195 - 14 184 - 4 193 - 8  1,114
81 Baty, Josephine (323308) Robert Service HS AK Navy 196 - 14 183 - 5 186 - 4  187 - 7 172 - 1 188 - 6  1,112
82 Hinshaw, Gabriel (240082) West Mesa HS NM Navy 194 - 11 180 - 5 177 - 4  195 - 14 177 - 6 187 - 6  1,110
83 Roark, Teresa (326119) Stuttgart HS AE Army 195 - 13 176 - 3 179 - 3  191 - 8 171 - 3 183 - 1  1,095
84 Olson, Xavier (318791) Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 196 - 11 165 - 3 177 - 4  189 - 6 179 - 2 182 - 4  1,088
85 Chau, Theodore (270621) Robert Service HS AK Navy 197 - 14 171 - 2 176 - 3  192 - 9 151 - 1 173 - 2  1,060

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2019
Sporter Team Championship

School/Team Members Service AGG
1 Nation Ford MCJROTC Marine Corps 4437  - 155

Coach: Col  Mulcahy, Sean USMC (95416)   
Kalenza, Kayla (296557)  1128  - 43
Hayes, Deonte (244486)  1111  - 38
Noto, Nick (268958)  1107  - 33
Leininger, Sarah (266519)  1091  - 41

2 Santa Fe NJROTC 1 Navy 4377  - 144
Coach: Master Chief  Mayes, Dale USN (216747)  
Segovia, Angelica (292636)  1114  - 42
Molina, Ileane (234190)  1092  - 38
Nunez, Bianey (234193)  1088  - 35
Gonzales, Gabe (264357)  1083  - 29

3 Zion Benton Team 1 Navy 4374  - 140
Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan USN (16757)  
Hoenig, Bailey (254006)  1113  - 36
Raquino, Regina (233102)  1097  - 32
Creekmore, Halie (296147)  1096  - 43
Resendiz, Alexia (263632)  1068  - 29

4 Lebanon HS OR Army 4366  - 129
Coach: LTC  Smith, Mark (U.S. Army Ret) (115325)  
Slingluff, Jake (235997)  1101  - 35
Clevenger, Hailey (258212)  1096  - 38
Slingluff, Katerina (265399)  1085  - 30
Hibbert, Logan (207754)  1084  - 26

5 Santa Fe NJROTC 2 Navy 4362  - 114
Coach: Master Chief  Mayes, Dale USN (216747)  
Romero, Mateo (236951)  1100  - 36
Gonzalez, Joab (264351)  1092  - 26
Holmes, Aryanna (274980)  1091  - 28
Gonzales, Mya (322233)  1079  - 24

6 Selma HS Ca Marine Corps 4355  - 150
Coach: 1stSgt  Romero, Mike USMC (86477)   
Louie, Samantha (249586)  1112  - 38
Mullins, Nicholas (271727)  1096  - 39
Lopez, Estefanie (253730)  1077  - 37
Cortez, Izaaih USA (324002)  1070  - 36

7 Patuxent HS Navy 4342  - 129
Coach: Treiber, Jeffrey (82473)   
Quirozhernandez, Xristina (257349)  1112  - 40
Marchek, Charlotte (240064)  1095  - 37
Potter, Jacqueline (245971)  1082  - 29
LeBlanc, Rachel (299817)  1053  - 23

8 Jack C. Hays Red Marine Corps 4342  - 129
Coach: LtCol  Wimp, Donald USMC (189798)   
Larson, Andrew (268160)  1115  - 34
Champagne, Jason (321031)  1092  - 32
Fabela, Franco (321032)  1072  - 35
Martinez, Lyandra (268178)  1063  - 28

School/Team Members Service AGG
9 Pueblo County AJROTC Army 4320  - 127

Coach: SSM  Lewis, Arnold USA (141749)   
Romero, Nathaniel (235441)  1099  - 32
Mihelich, Kayla (235442)  1087  - 39
Olivieri-Knox, Jennifer (235444)  1070  - 26
Brown, Hannah (256594)  1064  - 30

10 Des Moines North MCJROTC Marine Corps 4318  - 108
Coach: Gettler, Michael USMC (15649)   
Zaragoza, Arturo (313645)  1090  - 32
Krejci, Sydney (255979)  1085  - 30
Nguyen, Kevin (255981)  1077  - 28
Campos, Adrianna (255980)  1066  - 18

11 Summerlin Academy Army 4316  - 125
Coach: SFC  Beck, Steven USA (181573)   
Meacham, Madison (299337)  1087  - 37
Patsue, Kye (299336)  1078  - 37
Salvucci, Stephanie (239868)  1076  - 22
Helms, Taylor (299328)  1075  - 29

12 North Brunswick High JROTC Army 4310  - 124
Coach: 1SG  WIlliams, George USA (25014)   
Asbury, Justin (258417)  1095  - 41
Buenrostro, Ashley (239127)  1087  - 32
Betancourt, Karina (306726)  1068  - 26
Kelly, Katherine (258419)  1060  - 25

13 South Panola Air Force 4296  - 114
Coach: Col  Mims, Robert USAF (96350)   
Rudd, Nicholas (237483)  1097  - 36
Walker, Kayla (292168)  1084  - 28
Hudson, Raven (264559)  1074  - 24
Robertson, Jason (237495)  1041  - 26

14 Zion Benton Team 2 Navy 4265  - 105
Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan USN (16757)  
Sancha, Edgar (263635)  1085  - 39
Roman, Diana (264175)  1062  - 18
Reno, Donovan (280451)  1060  - 22
Manigault, Aidan (295478)  1058  - 26

15 Spanish Springs HS JROTC Army 4263  - 121
Coach: SFC  Mendenhall, Wade USA (74374)   
Moffa, Brandon (302858)  1092  - 32
Fontenot, Destiny (297042)  1074  - 36
Massey, Kyle (274212)  1072  - 27
Kelly, Braedyn (247602)  1025  - 26

16 Greenbrier East High School High School  Army 4258  - 107
Coach: MAJ  Pickenpaugh, Darel US Army (41152)  
Garrett, Cailin (297768)  1108  - 45
McCutcheon, Abigail (266170)  1079  - 22
Vance, Ethan (266174)  1050  - 24
Dauwel, Kylie (324015)  1021  - 16
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2019
Sporter Team Championship

School/Team Members Service AGG
17 Cross Creek HS GA Navy 4246  - 111

Coach: CDR  Shaw, Johnathan USN (26533)   
Pell, Marvin (233846)  1105  - 35
Pell, Melvin (262480)  1069  - 27
Johnson, Patrick (262481)  1057  - 30
Ortiz, JinYee (262485)  1015  - 19

18 Gulfport MCJROTC Marine Corps 4242  - 98
Coach: LtCol  Owens, John USMC (95413)   
Bourgeois, Mackayla (236670)  1104  - 42
Saulters, Taylor (252618)  1078  - 24
Celentano, Dimitri (258188)  1051  - 17
McDonald, Aleiya (320982)  1009  - 15

19 Sickles HS FL Air Force 4235  - 109
Coach: MSgt  Robinson, William USAF (96351)  
Ellis, Gwen (291355)  1100  - 45
Fuentes, Nordiz (291353)  1054  - 22
Idell, Isabella (233319)  1047  - 27
Benson, Kennedie (311506)  1034  - 15

20 Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC Air Force 4216  - 94
Coach: Maj  Campbell, Tom USAF (119321)   
Ortiz, Mariano (240293)  1073  - 27
Perez, Rafael (294854)  1064  - 21
Mauldin, MikaRae (294846)  1060  - 34
Pina, Paul (294856)  1019  - 12

21 Daniel Boone High School MCJROTC Marine Corps 4195  - 125
Coach: MGySgt  Gardner, Michael USMC (64000)  
Jaynes, Kyle (245396)  1079  - 39
Lusk, Olivia (309507)  1054  - 34
Miller, Samantha (245743)  1036  - 26
Turner, Courtney (282289)  1026  - 26

22 Jack C. Hays Blue Marine Corps 4195  - 102
Coach: LtCol  Wimp, Donald USMC (189798)   
Jordan, Tristan USA (321038)  1077  - 29
Nealis, Jacob (268166)  1056  - 27
Velazquez, Alexis (336692)  1037  - 25
Patterson, Chloe (321047)  1025  - 21

School/Team Members Service AGG
23 Utah Military Academy- Hill Field Air Force 4187  - 95

Coach: Major  Workman, Kit USAF (ret) (56736)  
Bartels, Dallen (285236)  1074  - 28
Billings, Lee (302606)  1045  - 26
Davids, Joshua (285235)  1035  - 20
Cornia, Waylon (301911)  1033  - 21

24 Fort Payne HS AJROTC Army 4172  - 77
Coach: LTC  Walker, John USA (182612)   
Fowler, Kristen (275331)  1091  - 28
Thomason, Devin (255671)  1040  - 17
Robison, Jade (299570)  1038  - 22
Perez, Ibet (299913)  1003  - 10

25 Clover HS SC  Air Force 4163  - 93
Coach: Woodham, Clarence USAF (130145)   
Rulevich, Alex (247952)  1067  - 32
Walden, Dylan (308180)  1053  - 18
Lassiter, Asa (280998)  1043  - 20
Doubledee, Nathaniel (308336)  1000  - 23

26 South Anchorage HS AFJROTC Air Force 4159  - 96
Coach: Lt Col  Ramos, Jesus USAF (ret) (262841)  
Drenon, Jaelyn (270178)  1074  - 32
Heine, Trinity (297742)  1029  - 24
Augustin, Justus (245642)  1029  - 19
Wu, Jeffrey (300817)  1027  - 21

27 Tom C. Clark High School Air Force 4090  - 73
Coach: Col  Couvillion, Gerard USAF (262063)  
Ruckstuhl, Alexandra (269476)  1075  - 33
Esquivel, Isaiah (270414)  1044  - 23
Ruiz, Nathan (269475)  1006  - 7
Adkins, Drake (253983)  965  - 10

28 Volunteer HS TN Navy 3324  - 111
Coach: Greear, Norman (112603)   
Fraser, Jaden-Ann (262338)  1127  - 43
Cattrell, Olivia (320577)  1109  - 39
Drinnon, Hunter (262252)  1088  - 29
Carvagno, Nicole (275314)  0  - 0
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2019
Precision Team Championship

School/Team Members Service AGG
1 Granbury 1 HS TX Marine Corps 4704  - 324

Coach: LtCol  Casey, Scott USMC (164421)   
Becker, Philip (204588)  1185  - 87
Sheffield, Makenzie (253682)  1184  - 89
Layland, Clarissa (255915)  1172  - 72
Plecity, Elizabeth (229663)  1163  - 76

2 Joshua NJROTC Navy 4672  - 295
Coach: LTCOL  Davidson, James USMC (56611)  
Sharp, Grace (269236)  1176  - 74
Martinez, Carlos (293108)  1170  - 79
Haydin, Parker (318554)  1169  - 78
Lewis, Braeden (240005)  1157  - 64

3 Granbury 2 HS TX Marine Corps 4635  - 276
Coach: 1Sgt  Rositas, Johnny III (130334)   
Lambdin, M’Leah (264819)  1173  - 75
Henry, Allison (233890)  1157  - 70
Rankin, Jakob (229651)  1154  - 65
De La Pena, Alexis (325548)  1151  - 66

4 Eldorado MCJROTC Marine Corps 4616  - 255
Coach: Koerber, James USMC (63160)   
Castillo, Kaylene (263667)  1182  - 84
Plummer, Joshua (296276)  1160  - 66
Espericueta, Brianna (234600)  1158  - 61
Standing Cloud, Elgin (323362)  1116  - 44

5 Monroe Area Air Force 4593  - 237
Coach: SMSgt  Slaton, Clay USAF (257560)   
Gran, Brycen (234222)  1161  - 65
Fincher, Rayven (204354)  1151  - 58
Stacy, Tony (211883)  1143  - 62
Martin, Christopher (293897)  1138  - 52

6 Cibola High School, NM Marine Corps 4591  - 246
Coach: LtCol  Callahan, Richard USMC (320844)  
Kalinski, Elijah (262582)  1156  - 63
Lucero, Elizabeth (237538)  1150  - 64
Martinescu, Lilly (292612)  1143  - 55
Mayes, Jade (325195)  1142  - 64

7 Kaiserslautern HS AFJROTC Air Force 4586  - 226
Coach: LtCol  Meyer, Robert USAF (123060)   
Ploechinger, Isabelle (273011)  1157  - 60
Taylor, Jazmyn (300870)  1151  - 58
Hosey, Juliana (268627)  1141  - 51
Zorrilla, Paola (337527)  1137  - 57

8 Walla Walla High School JROTC Precision Army 4585  - 230
Coach: SFC  Mebes, Mark USA (149048)   
Betzler, Brock (239908)  1163  - 68
Steinle, Madeline (239917)  1150  - 58
Lopez, Ramon (302370)  1141  - 51
Thompson, Katherine (268446)  1131  - 53

9 Rio Rancho MC JROTC Marine Corps 4573  - 230
Coach: Captain (Ret)  Morales, Freddy USMC (210090)   
Currell, Genavive (265644)  1156  - 58
Sharpnack, Christian (293644)  1142  - 63
Brown, Chelsea (235829)  1139  - 52
Diaz, Oscar (293643)  1136  - 57

School/Team Members Service AGG
10 Fountain Fort Carson AJROTC Army 4569  - 209

Coach: SSM  Smith, Rodney USA (94209)   
Flake, Julia (238967)  1169  - 74
Oyola-Marrero, Nomar (260818)  1149  - 54
Nicholson, Mackenzie (282045)  1133  - 45
Wandasan, Jeric (239112)  1118  - 36

11 Manzano HS NM Navy 4566  - 238
Coach: CDR  Beno, Michael USN (124516)   
Hadder, Andres (263747)  1160  - 82
McCoy, Toby (253643)  1159  - 63
Bishop, Julius (322151)  1125  - 47
Albers, Bryan (291983)  1122  - 46

12 North Cobb GA Navy 4564  - 215
Coach: CDR  Reaves, Joel USN (91019)   
Milani, Marcus (294818)  1151  - 66
Hunker, Issac (263925)  1142  - 60
Samiling, Jamaica (263928)  1137  - 46
Owens, Seraiah (263926)  1134  - 43

13 Sarasota Military Academy Rifle Team Army 4559  - 221
Coach: Pellegrino, Riess (39718)   
Taylor, Catherine (235628)  1169  - 69
Aletto, Dante (263179)  1159  - 61
Perez, Guadalupe (291280)  1143  - 61
Olson, Xavier (318791)  1088  - 30

14 Piedra Vista Army JROTC Army 4547  - 219
Coach: LTC  Naber, David USA (105137)   
McCartney, Amoret (246360)  1160  - 72
Harris, Jordan (294586)  1142  - 60
Scott, Malea (294602)  1131  - 49
Charley, Shaylee (294608)  1114  - 38

15 West Mesa NM Navy 4514  - 194
Coach: Maj  Hendricks, Mark USMC (3379)   
Montano, Jeovany (269435)  1143  - 48
Nguyen, Jason (292235)  1132  - 52
Clark, Juan (292239)  1129  - 48
Hinshaw, Gabriel (240082)  1110  - 46

16 Stuttgart Hs Army 4506  - 202
Coach: Pinon, Raul (149679)   
Cook, Salome’ (326125)  1147  - 60
Tortorelli, Maria (326126)  1139  - 59
Boudreaux, Kayla (326128)  1125  - 52
Roark, Teresa (326119)  1095  - 31

17 Robert Service HS AK Navy 4476  - 191
Coach: GySgt  Foust, Thomas USMC(Ret.) (86637)  
Ross, Matthew (208978)  1153  - 62
Kruckenberg, Wrangle (264833)  1151  - 61
Baty, Josephine (323308)  1112  - 37
Chau, Theodore (270621)  1060  - 31

18 LaFayette HS AJROTC Army 1153  - 61
Coach: Fouts, Perry USA (134849)   
Kiser, Alyssa USA (235758)  1153  - 61
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JROTC National Sporter  
Team Championship

Nation Ford High School, SC  
Marine Corps JROTC 

4437-155X
Coach: Col Sean Mulcahy

Kayla Kalenza
Deonte Hayes

Nick Noto
Sarah Leininger

JROTC National  
Precision  

Team Championship

Granbury High School, TX   
Marine Corps JROTC 

4704-324X
Coach: LtCol Scott Casey

Philip Becker
Makenzie Sheffield

Clarissa Layland
Elizabeth Plecity






